

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bradley

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 5, strike "Survey⁴¹" and substitute
 2 "~~Survey~~⁴¹ SURVEY^{41,41a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
 3 "25,582,368" and substitute "25,582,368", and in the GENERAL FUND
 4 column strike "18,932,095" and substitute "18,932,095".

5 Page 4, after line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert
 6 "32,682,368" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert "26,032,095".

7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

8 Page 71, after line 15 insert:

9 "41a DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, EXECUTIVE
 10 DIRECTOR'S OFFICE, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION,
 11 SALARY SURVEY -- IT IS THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY'S
 12 INTENT THAT \$7,100,000 GENERAL FUND OF THIS
 13 APPROPRIATION BE USED TO SUPPORT RETENTION
 14 AND INCREASE COMPENSATION FOR NURSES
 15 EMPLOYED BY THE STATE."

PURPOSE: Adds \$7.1 million General Fund to the Department of **Human Services** with a footnote indicating the General Assembly's intent that the increase be used to support retention and increased compensation for nurses employed by the State.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Human Services	\$7,100,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$7,100,000	0.0

** ** ** ** **